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CHAMPAGNL

Drappier Carte d'Or Brut NV URVILLE FRANCE
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Meunier

Moét & Chandon Brut
Impériql NV EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonay, Pinot Noir, Meunier

Moét & Chandon Ice Imperial EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier, Pinot Noir

Drappier Millessime
Exception 2017 URVILLE, FRANCE
Chardonay, Pinot Noir, Meunier

Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut A" FRANCE
Chardonay, Pinot Noir, Meunier

Dom Pérignon EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

Cristal, Louis Roederer REMS FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

ROSE CHAMPAGNE

Moet & Chandon Brut Rose
Imperiql |NV EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Meunier

Veuve Cliquot Rosé EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir.

Dom Pérignon Rosé EPERNAY, FRANCE
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir

SPARKLING WINLS

Soffio Prosecco DOC VENET ITALY
Glera

Chandon Garden Spritz,
Domaine Chandon ARGENTINA
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Semillon

Murray Moscato d'Asti, Beppe Marino ™
Moscato Piemonte

Snob White, Monsieur Nicolas
Winery KARDITSA, THESSALY

Muscat Hamburg

Snob Rosé, Monsieur Nicolas
Winery KARDITSA, THESSALY

Limniona
Amalia Brut, Methode Traditionelle,

Domaine Tselepos ARCADIA, PELOPONNESE
Moschofilero

Akakies Rose,
Kir Yianni Estate AMYNDEON. FLORINA
Xinomavro

€93

€150

€190

€160

€210

€630

€780

€180

€215

€1200

€28

€55

€30

€47

€47

€50

€47



GRLEEK
WHITE WINLS

CRETE

White Diva,

Klados Winery MYLOPOTAMOS, RETHYMNON
Vidiano

Psarades Vineyard,

Lyrarakis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Dafni

Psarades Vineyard,
Lyraquis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Plyto

Ippodromos Vineyard, Oak-aged,
Lyrarakis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Vidiano

Queen Vilana,

LyrQeriS Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Vilana

Fragospito,
Fragospito Winery HERAKLION
Malvazia, Moshato Spinas

Moschato Spinas,
Domaine Paterianakis MELESSES, HERAKLION
Muscat of Spina

Megalos Vasilias,
Louloudis DAFNES, HERAKLION
Muscat of Spina

Assyrtiko,
Domaine Paterianakis MELESSES, HERAKLION
Assyrtiko

Aspra Charakia,

Strataridakis Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION
Vidiano

Thalassoinos,

Strataridakis Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION
Chardonnay

Nostos,
Manousakis Winery VATOLAKOS, CHANIA
Roussanne

Armi Vineyard,
Lyrarakis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Thrapsathiri

Spinas Muscat,
Strataridakis Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION
Muscat of Spina

Sohoro,

Maragakis Winery HERAKLION
Chardonnay, Vidiano
Sophiaq,

Efrosini Winery HERAKLION
Chardonnay, Vidiano

Auroraq,
Haralabakis Winery HERAKLION
Sauvignon Blanc

Spinas Muscat MS,
Pneymatikakis Winery PRAPANIA, CHANIA
Muscat of Spina

€28

€40

€40

€40

€30

€34

€34

€35

€37

€28

€29

€72

€49

€31

€54

€37

€28

€28



Petradias,

Fragkospito Winery HERAKLION
Assyrtiko

Epithymiq,

Vorizanakis Winery PAFNES, HERAKLION
Muscat of Spina

Barozzi,
Varotsis Winery VEN! RETHYMNO
Vidiano

NORTHERN GREECE

Chardonnay
Domaine Kikones MARONIA, KOMOTINI
Chardonnay

Gerovqsileiou Estqte EPANOMI, THESSALONIKI
Assyrtiko, Malagousia

Malagousia,
Domaine Costa Lazaridi PRAMA
Malagousia

Alpha Estate FLORINA
Sauvignon Blanc

Monarch White, Hetero Wines F-oRINA
Sauvignon Blanc

Viogner Gerovasileiou,
Gerovqsileiou EStqte EPANOMI, THESSALONIKI
Viogner

Magic Mountain,
Chateau Nico Lazaridi PRAMA
Sauvignon Blanc

Alpha Estate FLORINA
Malagousia

Amethystos Fume,
Domaine Costa Lazaridi PRAMA
Malagousia

CENTRAL GREECE

Deucalion,

Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA THESSALY

Assyrtiko

Kriovrisi,
Hatzimichalis Domaine ATALANTI VALLEY
Sauvignon Blanc

Noblis,

Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA THESSALY

Chardonnay

4 Angels
Malamatina Winery THESSALONKKI
Chardonay, Malagouzia

2303 Rezine white wild,
Malamatina Winery VI°T'A
Savvatiano

€35

€28

€29

€88

€39

€44

€52

€39

€59

€58

€46

€53

€38

€38

€59

€28

€40



PELOPONNESE

Mantineiq,
Tselepos Estate MANTINEIA
Moschofilero

Salto Wild Yeast,
Domaine Skouras MANTINEIA
Mavrofilero

Anax,
Antonopoulos Vineyards ACHAA
Chardonnay

SANTORINI

Thalassitis Gaia Estate PP SANTORINI
Assyrtiko

Santorini Oak aged,
Domqine Sigalqs P.D.O. SANTORINI
Assyrtiko

Orycton, Kyanos Wines PO SANTORINI
Assyrtiko

Familia, Hatzidakis Winery PD-O- SANTORINI
Assyrtiko

KEFALONIA

Vino di Sasso, Sklavos Winery PDO- KEFALONIA
Robola

INTERNATIONAL
WHITE WINLS

Chablis 1er Cru Les Vaillons,
J. Morequ BURGUNDY, FRANCE
Chardonnay

Pouilly Fume Tradition,
Domaine Serge Dagueneau -O'RE VALLEY, FRANCE
Sauvignon Blanc

Mouton Cadet Blanc,
Baron Philippe de Rothshild BORPEAUX. FRANCE
Sauvignon Blanc

La Farra, Pinot Grigio VENETO. ITALY
Pinot Grigio

Vina Esmeralda, Familia Torres CATALUNYA SPAIN
Gewdlrztraminer, Muscatel of Alexandria.

Private Selection Chardonnay,
Robert MOndGVi CALIFORNIA, USA
Chardonnay

€29

€38

€130

€82

€120

€146

€102

€47

€135

€63

€39

€31

€29

€62



Condrieu, E.Guigal Viognier FRANCE €188
Viognier

Chateauneuf - du - Pape Blanc, €99
Jerome Quiot ROUSSANNE, FRANCE
Bourboulenc, Clairette, Grenache blanc

Kuentz-Bas Riesling Pfersigberg €90
Grond Cru ALSACE, FRANCE

Riesling

Piodilei, €110
Pio Cesare PEMONTE, ITALY
Chardonnay

Koonunga Hill, .
Penfolds SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Chardonnay

Fairview Viognier, €61
Fairview Winery SOUTHAFRICA
Viognier

NON- ALCOHOLIC WINE

My Weisser Bio €33



GREEK
ROSE WINES

CRETE

Kedros Rosé,

Lyrqquis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Liatiko

Melissinos,

Domaine Paterianaki “ELESSES, HERAKLION
Kotsifali, Syrah

Vera Rosaq,

Strqtqriqui Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION

Syrah, Grenache, Romeiko

Nostos Pink,
Manousakis Winery VATOLAKOS, CHANIA
Syrah, Grenache, Romeiko

Dithiramvos,

Louloudi Winery DAFNES, HERAKLION
Liatiko

Pink,

Klados Winery PANORMOS, RETHYMNON
Kotsifali

Kapetanissa,
Amargiotakis Winery PAFNES HERAKLION
Moschato Spinas, Liatiko

Moinoterra Rosé,

Moinoterrq Winery DAFNES, HERAKLION
Kotsifali, Moschato Spinas
Epithymia,

Vorizanakis Winery PAFNES HERAKLION
Grenache Rouge, Liatiko

Starlight,
Pneumatikakis Winery XASTEL CHANIA
Grenache Rouge, Kotsifali

NORTHERN GREECE

Merlot Rosé,
Domaine Costa Lazaridi PRAMA
Grenache Rouge, Merlot, Agiorgitiko

Alpha Estate Rosé AMYNDEON
Xinomavro

€49

€43

€32

€35

€31

€28

€31

€36

€30

€29

€45

€52



CENTRAL GREECE

Pink Bank, Wine Art Estate KAVALA
Touriga National

Rosé De Xinomavro,
Thimiopoulos Vineyards NACUSSA
Xinomavro

2303 Rezine, Malamatina Winery VI©TA
Grenache Rouge

Moi, Je m'en Fous Rosé,
Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA
Muscato Hamburg

Pink Pull, Karipidis Estate THESSALY
Sangiovese Vounena

Idylle d'Achinos, La Tour Melas FTHIOTIDA
Grenache, Syrah, Agiorgitiko

Mouchtaro 1 One, Samartzis Wines V1°T4
Mouchtaro

PELOPONNESE

Gris De Nuit, Tselepos Estate ARCAPIA
Moschofilero

Delear, Semeli Estate NEMEA
Syrah, Grenache Rouge

INTERNATIONAL
ROSE WINLS

Céte de Rosés,
Gerqrd Bertrqnd LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON, FRANCE
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

Chateau Miraval,
Miraval Rosé COTES DE PROVENCE, FRANCE

Cinsault, Grenache Rouge, Rolle, Syrah

M de Minuty,
Chqtequ Minuty COTES DE PROVENCE, FRANCE
Cinsault, Grenache Rouge, Syrah

By OTT,
Domaines Ott FRANCE
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

Bandol, Chateau Romassan,
Domaine OTT FRANCE
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah

Whispering Angel,
Chateau d'Esclans FRANCE
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah, Carignan

Reuilly Rosé,
Jamain Les Chatillons FRANCE
Pinot Gris

€46

€40

€40

€33

€34

€42

€48

€36

€42

€50

€74

€63

€60

€110

€69

€42



GRLEEK
RED WINLS

CRETE

Nostos Alexandra's,
quousq kis Winery VATOLAKOS CHANIA
Syrah, Mourvedre, Grenache Rouge

Queen Kotsifali Lyrarakis Winery A-AGNI HERAKLION
Kotsifali

Plakoura Vineyard, Lyrarakis Winery A-AGN! HERAKLION
Mandilari

Ichnilatis,
Stratqridakis Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION
Syrah, Kotsifali

Red Bio, Domaine Paterianakis MELESSES, HERAKLION
Kotsifali, Mandilari

Lyrarakis Red, Lyrarakis Winery A-AGN! HERAKLION
Syrah, Kotsifali

Barbatus,
Straturidakis Winery ARKALOCHORI, HERAKLION
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah

Symbolo,
Lyraquis Winery ALAGNI, HERAKLION
Mandilari, Syrah, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon

Aggelis, Lyrarakis Winery ALAGNI HERAKLION
Liatiko

Douloufakis Winery DAFNES, HERAKLION
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon

Sohoro Red, Maragkakis HERAKLION
Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah

Maceration carbonic, Efrosini Winery HERAKLION
Liatiko

Epithimia,
Red Vorizanakis Winery PAFNES, HERAKLION
Merlot

Alovitos, Pnevmatikakis Winery CHANIA
Kotsifali

Barozzi, Varotsis Winery VEN! RETHYMNO
Syrah

SANTORINI

Mavrotragano, Domaine Sigalas SANTORIN!
Mavrotragano

IONIAN ISLANDS

Orgion, Sclavos Winery KEFALONIA
Mavrodaphne

€45

€30

€54

€48

€61

€33

€120

€97

€67

€45

€58

€48

€33

€31

€33

€150

€48



NORTHERN GREECE

Domaine Costa Lazaridi PRAMA
Syrah

Mavro Provato, Chateau Nico Lazaridi PANGEON
Merlot, Syrah

Gerovasileiou Estate EPANOM!
Syrah, Merlot, Limnio

Naoussa, Markovitis Winery NACUSSA
Xinomavro P.D.O.

Amethystos Rouge,
Domaine Costa Lazaridi PRAMA
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Agiorgitiko

SMX Red, Alpha Estate FLoRINA
Syrah, Merlot, Xinomavro

Alpha Estate one 1 FLORNA
Blend wine

CENTRAL GREECE

Moi, Je m'en Fou Aged,
Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA
Aged Limniona

Messenicolq,
Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA
Black Messenicola, Syrah, Carignan

Red, Domaine Katsaros THESSALY
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Mouchtaro, Musses Estate THESSALY
Mouchtaro

PELOPONNESE

Kokkinomylos, Tselepos Estate AR°ADA
Merlot

Megas Oinos, Domaine Skoura #R¢0S
Agiorgitiko, Cabernet Sauvignon

Trilogia, Diolpsi Estate SKAFDIAELIS
Cabernet Sauvignon

€55

€42

€47

€36

€108

€71

€205

€67

€39

€59

€58

€73

€66

€118



INTERNATIONAL
RED WINLES

Bourgogne Rouge,

Couvent Des Jacobins' Maison L. Jadot FRANCE

Pinot Noir

Mouton Cadet,
Baron Philippe de Rothshild BORPEAUX, FRANCE

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

Isolee Olena
Chianti Classico TUSCANY.ITALY
Sangiovese, Canaiolo

Private Selection Cabernet Sauvignon,
Robert Mondavi CALIFORNIA, USA
Cabernet Sauvignon

Serie A Malbec, Zuccardi MENDOZA, ARGENTINA
Malbec

Lalande De Pomerol,
Chateau Belles Graves FRANCE
Merlot, Cabernet Franc

Barolo, G.D. Vajra ™Y
Nebbiolo

Chateauneuf du Pape Blanc,
Jerome Quiot FRANCE
Grenache, Syrah, Carignan

Brunello di Montalcino,
Casanova di Neri '™
Sangiovese

Rioja Reserva, Marquesde Caceres SPAN
Tempranillo, Graciano, Carnacha

Bin 28, Kalimna, Penfolds Wines AVSTRALIA
Shiraz

DESSERT WINLES

Vinsanto First Release,
Argyros EStQte P.D.O. SANTORINI
Assyrtiko, Athiri, Aidani (500ml)

Mavrodaphne Réserve,
Parparousis Estate PATRA
Mavrodaphne

Samos Nectar,
UWC Samos SAMOS
Muscat Blanc

VIl louliatiko,
Boutari Winery HERAKLION
Liatiko

Alpha Q,
Alpha Winery AMYNDEON
Xinomavro

€72

€44

€72

€64

€47

€75

€112

€126

€172

€65

€150

€101

€67

€54

€68

€170



WINLS BY GLASS

WHITE WINE
Aspra Charakia

Strataridakis Winery HERAKLION
Vidiano

4 ANGELS, Malamatina Winery THESSALONIKI
Chardonnay, Malagousia

ROSE WINES

Vera Rosa, Strataridakis Winery HERAKLION
Muscat of Spinas, Merlot

Kedros, Lyrarakis Winery A-AGN! HERAKLION
Old vines Liatiko

RED WINES

Ichnilatis, Strataridakis Winery HERAKLION
Syrah, Kotsifali

Messenicolq,
Monsieur Nicolas Winery KARDITSA THESSALY
Black Messenicola, Syrah, Carignan

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING
WINES BY GLASS

Prosecco Doc
Drappier
Chandon Garden Spritz, Domaine Chandon

Amalia Brut, Domaine Tselepos

€10

€9

€9

€1

€9

€1

€9

€17

€17

€12



BEER

Local Draft Beer 300ml / 500ml
Cretan Brink's blonde (bio)

Cretan Brink's dark (bio)

INTERNATIONAL BEER

Amstel Free (No Alcohol)
Amstel Radler
Corona

Weiss

REFRESHMENTS
& WATER

Soft Drinks

Fruit Juices

Freshly squeezed orange juice
Mineral water 1L

Sparkling water 750ml

Perrier 330ml

COFFLLE & TEA
& CHOCOLATLE

Greek Coffee

Greek Coffee Double
Espresso

Espresso Double

Freddo Espresso

Espresso Decaffeinated
Cappuccino

Freddo Cappuccino

Latte Macchiato

Instant Coffee

Frappe

Filtered Coffee

Instant Coffee Decaffeinated
Tea

Iced Tea Mount Supreme 350 ml
Hot or Cold Chocolate

€6 /€8

€7

€7

€7

€7

€8

€8

€55
€55
€8
€5
€5
€55

€5
€55
€5
€6
€6
€6
€6
€6.5
€6
€55
€55
€5
€55
€5
€8
€7



WELCOME TO THE ROYAL BLUE
& SPA RESORT HOTEL ON CRETE !

| would like to guide you through the rich wine history
of Cretan vineyards and winemakers.
At the Royal Blue we believe that the Earth with her gifts
is the ticket to an unforgettable experience.
An experience that will be engraved
in our mind and our heart.

The wines that are available for you have been
hand-picked by us and we present them to you with
pleasure. Legendary wine-makers with rare bottlings,

independent growers with special cuvees and magical
vintages from historical wine regions make up the
stations of this wondrous journey. We are proud of
the New Wines of Greece and we will be happy to
suggest to you some of the most interesting.

We will be more than happy to participate in any of
our themed wine-tasting sessions that we organise in
cooperation with our wine producers in our beautiful
wine cellar. Finally, do not hesitate to let your wine
adventure at our in- house Sommelier's hands. We
wish you a memorable gastronomical journey in
the vineyards of Greece and the world... with us!

"Stin Ygeia Sas”

Nikolas Giannopoulos DipWSET

Best Sommelier of Greece (2011,12,14) | Gaggenau International Sommelier Winner 2014
Third Best Young Sommelier of the World (2010, 2011) | Represent of Greece in the Best
Sommelier of the World Competition (Tokyo, Japan 2013 - Mendoza, Argentina 2016)
Represent of Greece in the Best Sommelier of Europe Competition (San Remo-Monaco 2013)
Technical Director & Deputy Secretary General Greek Sommeliers Association

V.A.T. IS INCLUDED IN PRICES - CONSUMER IS NOT OBLIGED TO PAY IF THE
NOTICE OF PAYMENT (RECEIPT - INVOICE) HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

THE RESTAURANT / BAR IS LEGALLY REQUIRED TO ISSUE OFFICIAL RECEIPTS,
CERTIFIED BY THE RELEVANT TAX OFFICE
THE RESTAURANT / BAR IS LEGALLY REQUIRED TO PRESENT COMPLAINT/
COMMENT FORMS IN A SPECIAL BOX NEXT TO THE EXIT

PERSONS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE ARE PROHIBITED FROM CONSUMING
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - RESPONSIBLE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF STATUTORY
REGULATIONS: HOTEL MANAGER






